CHAPTER 635

No. 633, S.]

[Published November 19, 1955.

## CHAPTER 635

AN ACT relating to an increase in the appropriation contained in s. 20.670 (31) (intro. par.) of the statutes by \$442,448 to provide funds for 117 additional positions at the northern colony and training school and the southern colony and training school.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The appropriation in 20.670 (31) (intro. par.) of the statutes as affected by the laws of 1955 is increased by adding the following amounts:

Department of Public Welfare	1955–1956	1956–1957
Operation Personal Services	(\$169,760) $169,760$	(\$272,688) 272, <b>6</b> 88
Approved November 17, 1955.		